

Press release

November 10, 2020

Securitas AB's Chair of the Board Marie Ehrling will not be available for re-election

The Chair of the Board of Directors of Securitas AB, Marie Ehrling, has today informed the Nomination Committee that she will not be available for re-election at the Annual General Meeting in 2021.

Marie Ehrling joined Securitas AB's Board of Directors in 2006 and was elected Chair in 2016. Securitas AB's Nomination Committee will initiate the search for a replacement for Marie Ehrling in time for the Annual General Meeting of shareholders in 2021.

Marie Ehrling commented: "Securitas has a strong position as the global leader in the security industry and is well positioned for the future. We are today in a period of accelerated transformation that will enable us to become the leader also in intelligent security. Everything we do is based on our strong values, which have helped ensure global success for decades. It has been a privilege to be part of Securitas' journey for almost 15 years."

"I would like to express our sincere gratitude to Marie for stepping into the role as Chair after Melker Schörling. Marie's contribution, first as a Board member and later as Chair, has been exceptionally strong and clear. Her leadership has guided Securitas on the incredibly important transformation journey which we are in the middle of, and we will benefit from the effects over decades to come" says Carl Douglas, representative of Securitas' largest owner Investment AB Latour and Vice Chairman of Securitas AB.

This press release is also available at: www.securitas.com

Information:

Press: Helena Andreas, SVP Communications & People, Securitas AB, phone: +46 (0) 10-470 30 20, or email press@securitas.com

Investors/Analysts: Micaela Sjökvist, Head of Investor Relations, mobile: +46 (0) 76 116 7443 or email micaela.sjokvist@securitas.com

Securitas is your intelligent protective services partner. We base our protective services on customer-specific needs through different combinations of on-site, mobile and remote guarding, electronic security, fire and safety and corporate risk management. Everywhere from homes to airports, our 370 000 employees are making your world a safer place.

This is information that Securitas AB is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out above, at 08.00 (CET) on November, 10, 2020.

 Securitas AB (publ.)
 P.O. Box 12307, S-102 28 Stockholm, Sweden
 Corp. ID no: 556302–7241

 Visiting address:
 Lindhagensplan 70
 Telephone: +46 (0) 10 470 30 00
 Facsimile: +46 (0) 10 470 31 22

 www.securitas.com
 State
 State
 State
 State